1
.2
�����������
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
1.2/ 2
1
.2

Tool for eccentric adjustment
Fix tool Adjust tool
Type Code-No. Dimension Code-No. Dimension
 EL 30 09020  SW 2 09030 LK 9,5  ø 1,5
EL 40 09021 SW 4 09022 SW 5
EL 60 09022 SW 5 09023 SW 6
EL 80 09022 SW 5 09031 LK 15 ø 2
EL 80S 09023 SW 6 09036 LK 20 ø 2
EL 100 09023 SW 6 09032 LK 24  ø 4
EL 125 09024 SW 8 09033 LK 32 ø5
CarriageSpare parts
End plates EG Material ABS, for temperatures up to 100°C
Material ABS, for temperatures up to 100°CWiper end plate complete for EL
Code-No. Type A
04241 EG 40 5
04261 EG 60 6
04281 EG 80 6
without slider 2)
Code-No. Type A
04230 EL 30 6
04240 EL 40 11
04260 EL 60 12
04280 EL 80 12
04288 EL 80S 12
04210 EL100 15
04220 EL125 15
Wiper end plate DL /DS - QL / QS
Code-No. Type D Material
04211 DL 120 8 ABS
04212 DL/DS 160 10 ABS
04213 DL 200 15 ABS
04267 QL/QS 60 6 ABS
04287 QL/QS 80 8 ABS
04217 QL/QS 100 10 ABS
Fix tool Adjust tool
Type Code-No. Dimension Code-No. Dimension
DL 120 09025 SW 3 09034 LK 10,5 ø 1
DL 160 09021 SW 4 09031 LK 15 ø 2
DL 200 09023 SW 6 09036 LK 20 ø 2
QL 60
09038 LK 8  ø 2 09026 SW 2,5
09021 SW 4 09022 SW 5
QL 80
09037 LK 10  ø 2 09025 SW 3
09022 SW 5 09023 SW 6
QL 100
09035  LK 13  ø 3 09021 SW 4
09023 SW 6 09036 LK 20  ø  2
ELT / ELK
Code-No. Type
03132  EL 30
03142 EL 40
03162 EL 60
Slider inset for ELT / ELK
Slider inset for DLT / DLK
By cover band replacement it is necessary to change the slide.
with slider 1)
Code-No. Type A
04234 EL 30 6
04244 EL 40 11
04264 EL 60 12
04284 EL 80 12
04289 EL 80S 12
04214 EL100 15
04224 EL125 15
DLT / DLK
Code-No. Type
03164 120
03184 160
03114 200
QL / QSDL / DS
A
A
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
1.2/ 6
1
.2
01026 2300
04131 2000
Cover band Spring steel (stainless steel)
Code-No. length in mm
Cover band 17,3 x 0,3  2.300 mm long.
Sample ordering code:
Jointing plate for closed carriage Aluminium plate with connection boring.
Code-No. Type A B C
03045 EG  40  70  70  8
03065 EG  60 100  98  8
03085 EG  80 140 140  8
03036 EL  30  70  52  6
03046 EL  40 100  70  8
03066 EL  60 144  98  8
03086 EL  80 170 140  8
03087  EL  80S 190 142  10
03016  EL 100 230 180  8
03026 EL 125 295 215 12
Spare parts guide body profile
Guide rod
Code-No. length in mm
Code-No. Type Ø Material Hardness
04131.... EL/EG 30  5 h6 Cf 53 HRC 62
04132.... EL/EG 30  5 h6 x 90 CrMoV18 HRC 56
04141....
EL 40
DL 120
QL 60

than 80 C° the humidity not be higher than 50%.
Code-No. length in mm
Sample ordering code:
Belt HTD LL-5M 25 steel, 5 m long
Toothed belt,
PU-belt with steel reinforcement
Code
No. Type Standard
belt
Code
No.
Widened
belt
00531  ELZ 30 HTD LL-3M12
00532 ELZ 40 HTD LL-5M15
00534 ELZ 60 HTD LL-5M25
00536 ELZ 80(S) HTD LL-8M30
00538 ELZ 100 HTD LL-8M50
00540 ELZ 125 HTD LL-8M70
00531  ELZG 30 HTD LL-3M12
00532 ELZG 40 HTD LL-5M15
00534 ELZG 60 HTD LL-5M25
00536 ELZG 80(S) HTD LL-8M30
00542 ELZZ 60 HTD LL-5M09
00543 ELZZ 80 HTD LL-8M12
00544 ELZZ 100 HTD LL-8M20
00536 ELZZ 125 HTD LL-8M30
00531 ELSZ 30 HTD LL-3M12 00532 HTD LL-5M15
00532 ELSZ 40 HTD LL-5M15 00534 HTD LL-5M25
00534 ELSZ 60 HTD LL-5M25 00536 HTD LL-8M30